 6.0
 6.0
AA
PIN A1
TOP VIEW
SILICON (Si)
 5.5
 0.50  0.25  0.25

SHEET 4 OF 9
16:1
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
eWLP 144 T .5 - DC127 D 4
SERIES
NUMBER OF PADS
eWLP = WITHOUT BALL
WLP   = WITH BALL
144 PADS
CODE
W =
T =
E =
U =
X =
PACKAGE
2" TRAY
4" TRAY
TAPE & REEL
UV TAPE & RING
UNSAWN WAFER
0.5 = 0.5mm
PACKAGING
PAD PITCH PAD PATTERN
DAISY CHAIN DRAWING
DIE
D = PAD DOWN
U = PAD UP
DIE THICKNESS
CODE
2 =
3 =
4 =
THICKNESS
200 μm
360 μm
400 μm
A751279A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
eWLP144T.5-DC127D
144-PAD P=0.5mm
SHEET 5 OF 9
NONE
DWG PART NUMBER DIE
THICKNESS
PAD
PIN 1
PAD
UP/DOWN PACKAGING
  ROUND PADS
651277 eWLP144W.5-DC127U2 200 μm ROUND UP 2-INCH TRAY
651278 eWLP144W.5-DC127D2 200 μm ROUND DOWN 2-INCH TRAY
651279 eWLP144T.5-DC127U2 200 μm ROUND UP 4-INCH TRAY
651270 eWLP144T.5-DC127D2 200 μm ROUND DOWN 4-INCH TRAY
651271 eWLP144E.5-DC127D2 200 μm ROUND DOWN TAPE & REEL
651272 eWLP144E.5-DC127D2 200 μm ROUND DOWN CUT TAPE
651273 eWLP144U.5-DC127U2 200 μm ROUND UP SAWN WAFER - UV TAPE & RING
651275 eWLP144X.5-DC127U2 200 μm ROUND UP UNSAWN WAFER
DWG PART NUMBER DIE
THICKNESS
PAD
PIN 1
PAD
UP/DOWN PACKAGING
  ROUND PADS
751277 eWLP144W.5-DC127U4 400 μm ROUND UP 2-INCH TRAY
751278 eWLP144W.5-DC127D4 400 μm ROUND DOWN 2-INCH TRAY
751279 eWLP144T.5-DC127U4 400 μm ROUND UP 4-INCH TRAY
751270 eWLP144T.5-DC127D4 400 μm ROUND DOWN 4-INCH TRAY
751271 eWLP144E.5-DC127D4 400 μm ROUND DOWN TAPE & REEL
751272 eWLP144E.5-DC127D4 400 μm ROUND DOWN CUT TAPE